

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

RESOLUTION 2022 - 40

RESOLUTION APPROVING INTUIT QUICKBOOKS ANNUAL ELECTRONIC PAYMENT FOR SOFTWARE

WHEREAS, our Chief Financial Officer and Accounting Clerk utilizes Intuit QuickBooks software for payroll for many years and

WHEREAS, payment for this software is either by credit card or electronic transfer; and

WHEREAS, MCRHC would prefer to pay by electronic transfer for a once yearly payment of \$349.99;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commissioners of the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 approve the yearly payment of Intuit QuickBooks software by electronic funds transfer.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Paul Roman (Sea Bright) SECONDED: Diane Anthony (Sea Girt) IN FAVOR: 10 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed at the meeting held on May 24, 2022

<u>Maríta Kresge</u> Marita Kresge Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1